CORRIGENDUM

Ref. Sales No. E.08.VIII.1 (ECE/TRANS/202)

April 2010 New York and Geneva

EUROPEAN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS BY ROAD (ADR) (applicable as from 1 January 2009)

Corrigendum

NOTE: Corrigenda to this edition, as well as any new amendments to Annexes A and B of ADR which might enter into force before the next edition is published, will be made available on the United Nations Economic Commission for Europe web site at the following address: http://www.unece.org/trans/danger/danger.htm

VOLUME I

1. 2.2.7.2.2.4, definition of X(i)

For A1 or A2 read A₁ or A₂

2. 2.2.7.2.3.1.2 (b) (ii)

For 10-4 A2/g read 10⁻⁴ A₂/g For 10-5 A2/g read 10⁻⁵ A₂/g

3. 2.2.7.2.3.1.2 (c) (ii)

For A2 read A2

4. 2.2.7.2.3.1.2 (c) (iii)

For $2 \times 10-3 \text{ A}2/g \text{ read } 2 \times 10^{-3} \text{ A}_2/g$

5. 2.2.7.2.3.2 (a) (i)

For cm2 read cm² (four times)

ECE/TRANS/202/Corr.5 page 2

6. <u>2.2.7.2.3.2</u> (a) (ii) and (iii)

 $\begin{array}{c} \underline{For} \ 300 \ cm2 \ \underline{read} \ 300 \ cm^2 \ (twice) \\ \underline{For} \ 4 \times 104 \ Bq/cm2 \ \underline{read} \ 4 \times 10^4 \ Bq/cm^2 \\ \underline{For} \ 4 \times 103 \ Bq/cm2 \ \underline{read} \ 4 \times 10^3 \ Bq/cm^2 \end{array}$

7. 2.2.7.2.3.2 (b) (i)

For cm2 read cm² (four times)

8. <u>2.2.7.2.3.2 (b) (ii) and (iii)</u>

 $\begin{array}{c} \underline{For} \ 300 \ cm2 \ \underline{read} \ 300 \ cm^2 \ (twice) \\ \underline{For} \ 8 \times 105 \ Bq/cm2 \ \underline{read} \ 8 \times 10^5 \ Bq/cm^2 \\ \underline{For} \ 8 \times 104 \ Bq/cm2 \ \underline{read} \ 8 \times 10^4 \ Bq/cm^2 \end{array}$

9. 2.2.7.2.3.4.1 (b) and (c)

For A2 read A2

10. 2.2.7.2.4.1.5

For cm2 read cm² (three times)

11. <u>2.2.7.2.4.4 (a)</u>

For A1 read A1

12. 2.2.7.2.4.4 (b)

For A2 read A_2

13. Page 301, 3.2.1, Table A, for UN No. 0322, column (18)

Insert CV4

- - - - -